                                                               LN2351
Rev.1.0 —July. 25, 2012                                 1                                 http://www.natlinear.com
Super-Small Package VFM Control Step-up Switching Regulator
■ General Description
The LN2351 Series is a CMOS VFM-control step-up
switching regulator that mainly consists of a reference
voltage source, an oscillator, and a comparator. enabling
products with a low ripple over a wide range, high efficiency,

 SOT-23-3B
 SOT-89-3L
■ Ordering Information
LN2351P ②③④⑤⑥
     ①
Designator Symbol Description Designator Symbol Description
① 51
Indicates the
product number ④ 2
Output Voltage
Accuracy e.g. 2:  ±2%
②③ 15～70
Output Voltage
e.g:  33: 3.3V
50: 5.0V
⑤
M SOT-23-3L
N SOT-23-3B
P SOT-89-3L
S SOT-23-5L(A)
K SOT-23-5L(B)
⑥
R
Embossed Tape ：